Smith Steve Form 4	en James								
March 13, 2	2018								
FORM	ЛД							OMB AF	PROVAL
	UNITED	STATES SE	ECURITIES A Washington				OMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287
Check t if no lor subject Section	to STATEN	MENT OF C		BENEI RITIES	FICI	AL OWN	ERSHIP OF	Expires: Estimated a	•
Form 4 Form 5 obligati may con <i>See</i> Inst 1(b).	Filed put ons ntinue. Section 17	(a) of the Pub	buiden nouis per						0.5
(Print or Type	Responses)								
1. Name and Smith Stev	Address of Reporting en James	Syı	. Issuer Name <b>an</b> mbol oreSite Realty			ling	5. Relationship of I Issuer	Reporting Pers	on(s) to
			•	1 -	-		(Check	all applicable	)
	ESITE REALTY ATION, 1001 17T	(M 03	Date of Earliest T onth/Day/Year) /09/2018	ransactio	1		Director X Officer (give t below) SVP, Sa		
	(Street)		If Amendment, D ed(Month/Day/Yea	-	nal		6. Individual or Joi Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by O		
DENVER,	CO 80202						Form filed by Mo Person		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table I - Non-	Derivativ	e Secu	urities Acqu	iired, Disposed of,	or Beneficiall	y Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date any	3. e, if Transactic Code Year) (Instr. 8)		sed of 4 and (A)		Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock	03/09/2018		Code V S $(1)$	Amount 3,502 (2)	or (D) D	Price \$ 97.36 (3)	(Instr. 3 and 4) 36,101	D	
Common Stock	03/13/2018		S	492 <u>(2)</u>	D	\$ 102.417	5 35,609	D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		Date	Under Secur	ınt of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships				
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other	
Smith Steven James C/O CORESITE REALTY CORPORATION 1001 17TH STREET, SUITE 500 DENVER, CO 80202			SVP, Sales & Marketing		
Signatures					
/s/ Derek S. McCandless, Attorney-in-Fact	03/13/2	018			
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The shares were sold pursuant to a sales plan adopted by the reporting person and intended to comply with Rule 10b5-1 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.
- (2) Represents shares sold by the reporting person to cover tax obligations upon the vesting of restricted stock.

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$97.21 to \$97.49, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any shareholder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities

(3) and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. ing:3.0pt 3.0pt 3.0pt 3.0pt; width:100.0%;">

14.

Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) PN

1.	Names of Reporting Persons. I.R.S. Identification Nos. of above persons (entities only) Relational Investors Alpha Fund I, L.P.					
2.	(a)	lember of a Group (See Instructions)				
	(b)	0				
3.	SEC Use Only					
4.	Source of Funds (See Instructions) WC					
5.	5. Check if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings Is Required Pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(d)					
6.	Citizenship or Place of Organization Delaware					
	7.	Sole Voting Power 759,791				
Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by	8.	Shared Voting Power -0-				
Each Reporting Person With	9.	Sole Dispositive Power 759,791				
	10.	Shared Dispositive Power -0-				
11.	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 759,791					
12.	Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions) o					
13.	Amount in Row (11)					
14.	Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) PN					

1.	Names of Reporting Persons. I.R.S. Identification Nos. of above persons (entities only) Ralph V. Whitworth					
2.	Check the Appropriate Box if a M	ember of a Group (See Instructions)				
	(a)	X				
	(b)	0				
3.	SEC Use Only					
4.	Source of Funds (See Instructions) NA					
5.	Check if Disclosure of Legal Proce	eedings Is Required Pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e) o				
6.	Citizenship or Place of Organization United States					
	7.	Sole Voting Power -0-				
Number of						
Shares	8.	Shared Voting Power				
Beneficially Owned by		14,729,419				
Each	9.	Sole Dispositive Power				
Reporting Person With		-0-				
Person with	10.	Shared Dispositive Power 14,729,419				
11.	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 14,729,419					
12.	Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)					
13.	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11) 4.85%					
14. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) IN						

1.	Names of Reporting Persons. I.R.S. Identification Nos. of above persons (entities only) David H. Batchelder					
2.	Check the Appropriate Box if a M	ember of a Group (See Instructions)				
	(a)	X				
	(b)	0				
3.	SEC Use Only					
4.	Source of Funds (See Instructions) NA					
5.	Check if Disclosure of Legal Proc	eedings Is Required Pursuant to Items 2(d) or 2(e) o				
6.	Citizenship or Place of Organization United States					
	7.	Sole Voting Power -0-				
Number of						
Shares	8.	Shared Voting Power				
Beneficially Owned by		14,729,419				
Each	9.	Sole Dispositive Power				
Reporting Person With		-0-				
	10.	Shared Dispositive Power 14,729,419				
11.	Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person 14,729,419					
12.	Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)					
13.	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11) 4.85%					
14.	14. Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions) IN					

### Item 1. Security and Issuer

This Schedule 13D/A constitutes the third amendment (the **Amendment**) to the Schedule 13D originally filed by the Reporting Persons with the Securities and Exchange Commission (**SEC**) on July 15, 2011 (the **Statement**) and amended by Amendments No. 1 and 2 filed by the Reporting Persons with the SEC on August 12, 2011 and September 2, 2011 (the Amendments) with respect to the common stock, \$0.10 par value (the **Shares**) of Unum Group (the **Issuer** or the **Company**). The Issuer's principal executive offices are located at 1 Fountain Square, Chattanooga, TN 37402. Except as amended by this Schedule 13D/A, the Statement remains in full force and effect.

#### Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration

Item 3 of the Statement is hereby amended and restated as follows:

RILLC and the Managed Accounts purchased an aggregate of 4,177,189 Shares for a total consideration (including brokerage commissions) of \$88.8 million derived from capital of RILLC and the Managed Accounts.

The Relational LPs purchased an aggregate of 10,552,230 Shares for total consideration (including brokerage commissions) of \$234.8 million derived from the capital of the Relational LPs and margin borrowings from Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC (CSSU) for RFP, RCP, RH1, RI XX and RI XXIII.

Interest on the margin debt balance of the margin accounts described above is charged at the then Federal Funds Rate plus 50 basis points. CSSU has a lien on the Shares held by RFP, RCP, RH1, RI XX and RI XXIII to secure repayment of the margin borrowings described above.

#### Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

Item 5 of the Statement is hereby amended and restated as follows:

(a) As of the date of this Statement, the Reporting Persons beneficially owned in the aggregate 14,729,419 Shares, constituting 4.85% of the outstanding Shares. The percentage of Shares owned is based upon 303,460,132 Shares outstanding on July 29, 2011, as set forth in the Issuer's Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2011. The Reporting Persons may be deemed to have direct beneficial ownership of the Shares as follows:

NAME	NUMBER OF SHARES	% OF OUTSTANDING SHARES	VOTING AND DISPOSITIVE POWER
RILLC	4,177,189	1.38%	Sole
RILP	2,366,876	0.78%	Sole
RFP	34,018	0.01%	Sole
RCP	142,928	0.05%	Sole
RH1	929,703	0.31%	Sole
RH6	694,946	0.23%	Sole
RI VIII	2,751,619	0.91%	Sole
RI IX	843,659	0.28%	Sole
RIX	302,378	0.10%	Sole
RI XV	326,261	0.11%	Sole
RI XVI	284,364	0.09%	Sole
RI XX	275,753	0.09%	Sole
RI XXII	476,118	0.16%	Sole
RI XXIII	363,816	0.12%	Sole
RIA 1	759,791	0.25%	Sole

RILLC, individually and in its capacity as an investment adviser, may be deemed to possess direct beneficial ownership of the 4,177,189 Shares that are owned by it and the Managed Accounts. Additionally, RILLC, as the sole general partner, or sole managing member of the general partner, of each of the Relational LPs may be deemed to beneficially own (as that term is defined in Rule 13d-3 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended) the 10,552,230 Shares beneficially owned by the Relational LPs because the limited partnership agreements of the Relational LPs specify that RILLC has sole investment discretion and voting authority with respect to those Shares.

Each of Messrs. Whitworth and Batchelder, as Principals of RILLC, may be deemed to share indirect beneficial ownership of the Shares which RILLC may beneficially own. Each of Messrs. Whitworth and Batchelder disclaims beneficial ownership of such Shares for all other purposes.

To the best of the knowledge of each of the Reporting Persons, other than as set forth above, none of the persons named in Item 2 is the beneficial owner of any Shares.

(b) See item (a) above.

(c) Except as set forth in Exhibit A to this Statement, none of the Reporting Persons has effected any transactions in the Shares during the past sixty days not previously reported.

(d) No other person is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of, the Shares covered by this Statement, except that dividends from, and proceeds from the sale of, the Shares held by accounts managed by RILLC may be delivered to such accounts.

(e) The Reporting Persons ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than 5 percent of the Shares on October 26, 2011.

### Item 7. Material to Be Filed as Exhibits

The following Exhibits are filed herewith:

Exhibit A Information concerning transactions in the Shares effected by the Reporting Persons in the last 60 days not previously reported.

#### Signature

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: October 26, 2011

RELATIONAL INVESTORS, L.P. RELATIONAL FUND PARTNERS, L.P. RELATIONAL COAST PARTNERS, L.P. RH FUND 1, L.P. RH FUND 6, L.P. RELATIONAL INVESTORS VIII, L.P. RELATIONAL INVESTORS X, L.P. RELATIONAL INVESTORS XV, L.P. RELATIONAL INVESTORS XVI, L.P. RELATIONAL INVESTORS XXI, L.P. RELATIONAL INVESTORS XXII, L.P. RELATIONAL INVESTORS XXII, L.P. RELATIONAL INVESTORS XXIII, L.P. RELATIONAL INVESTORS XXIII, L.P. RELATIONAL INVESTORS XXIII, L.P. RELATIONAL INVESTORS ALPHA FUND I, L.P.

#### By: RELATIONAL INVESTORS, LLC

as general partner to each, except as the sole managing member of the general partners of Relational Alpha Fund I, L.P. and Relational Investors X, L.P.

By: /s/ Ralph V. Whitworth Ralph V. Whitworth, Principal

RELATIONAL INVESTORS, LLC

By: /s/ Ralph V. Whitworth Ralph V. Whitworth, Principal

/s/ Ralph V. Whitworth Ralph V. Whitworth

/s/ David H. Batchelder David H. Batchelder